

## PROCLAMATION

- Whereas, Childhood Cancer Canada runs an annual campaign called 'Make Canada Gold' to help raise awareness for Childhood Cancer Awareness Month in September;
- Whereas, Cancer is the leading cause of death in Canadian children and 1 in 5 will not survive beyond 5 years after diagnosis.
- Whereas, Childhood Cancer Canada supports children and their families through a variety of programs and support.
- Whereas, The foundation has also been the primary charitable funding partner as clinical trials and childhood cancer research.
- Therefore, I, Mayor Annette Groves, on behalf of the Town of Caledon Council, do hereby proclaim

September 2025

as

Childhood Cancer Awareness Month

in the Town of Caledon and do commend its thoughtful observance to all citizens of our municipality.

Mayor Annette Groves, Town of Caledon